

## UMF OF AMERICA NATIONAL CHAPTER Procedures for Starting a UMF of America Branch Chapter

The person starting a new chapter must be a member of UMF of America National Chapter in good standing. The best way to do this if you do not live in San Diego CA., is to join as a non-local member. To become a National Chapter Member, download the National Chapter Application from www.uglys.org. Fill it out and send it to the address listed. This requires a one-time fee of \$20 in U.S. currency to join, and \$20 annually to maintain National Membership.

Once you are a National Chapter member, download the Branch Chapter Authorization Request. Fill in all blank spaces. Mail two copies and \$100.00 U.S. Currency, check or money order, to the address listed below. If check or money order is from outside the U.S, it must indicate "In U.S. Currency" not handwritten.

The applying person must also provide the contact information for the 10 persons looking to form the Branch Chapter as you will need 10 persons (minimum), to start a Branch Chapter.

If the National Head Quarters grants your request, we, The National Chapter of UMF of America will send you the following:

1. An original copy of your Branch Chapter request signed by three officers from the National Headquarters.

2. A Branch Chapter Authorization signed by the National Headquarters Officers.

If your Branch Chapter request is denied we will refund your \$100 in U.S. currency and an explanation as to why it was decided not to allow the Branch Chapter formation. All applications and requests are mailed to:

UMF, National Head Quarters 8810-C Jamacha Blvd #233 Spring Valley, CA 91977

UMF of America 8810-C Jamacha Blvd. #233 Spring Valley, CA 91977



## UMF OF AMERICA NATIONAL CHAPTER BRANCH CHAPTER AUTHORIZATION REQUEST

\_\_\_\_\_UMF National Number, \_\_\_\_\_, request authorization to start a Branch Chapter I. of the UMF of America. This Chapter will be located in

If approved, I agree to the following conditions:

- 1. This Chapter will be a Social Club. NOT A MOTORCYCLE CLUB.
- 2. Procurement of clothing items, paper, cards and any other articles or materials will be made by the Branch Chapter from the vendors of their choice.
- 3. National Headquarters in San Diego, California, will furnish all art work for club logos and faces to the Branch, free of charge. Any reproduction of club logos, the face (Moko) the letters "UMF" or the words "Ugly Mother Fuckers of America" must be made from artwork furnished by the National Headquarters. Only the National Headquarters may make changes to the art work, other than enlargement or reduction in size. Permanent identification cards and all clothing items will bear the term "Branch Chapter" on them. Different artwork will be furnished for female clothing on the approval of the National Chapter.
- 4. Only Males over twenty-one years of age will be accepted as members of UMF of America. Females must not be allowed to attend meetings or wear member's T-Shirts or other clothing that are designed for members only.
- 5. Branch records and accounting books must be kept and you should be aware of possible government taxations.
- 6. The Branch Chapter, its officers, and members hereby release the National Headquarters, its officers and members from any legal obligations arising from ANY legal or immoral acts perpetrated by any branch members.
- 7. Starting a new chapter requires a fee of one hundred dollars, US Currency to the National Chapter for authorization and administration fee.
- 8. The Branch Chapter WILL NOT collect or ATTEMPT to collect dues from UMF members from other Branch Chapters or the National Chapter until they attend 3 or more regular meetings at the stated Branch chapter.
- 9. If the Branch Chapter violates the above conditions, or the conditions set forth in the UMF of America National By-Laws (provided with the formation of a new chapter), The National Headquarters of the UMF of America may revoke authorization of the branch chapter including but not limited to the removal of all the members patches and UMF of America merchandise.

By signing this request, the undersigned, understands this is a legally binding document and if approved, the signee agrees to abide by all conditions listed and to the requests made by the National Chapter of the UMF of America located in San Diego, CA.

Print:

Sign: \_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Send Completed application to: UMF National Head Ouarters, 8810-C Jamacha Blvd, #233 Spring Valley, CA 92117

UMF of America 8810-C Jamacha Blvd. #233 Spring Valley, CA 91977